1/373612/2024



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Subject:- Constitution of Committee for Market Survey for the year 2024-25.

ORDER NO: 23 -SHDJ of 2024 DATED: 04:04:2024

A Committee of below mentioned Officers/Officials of this Directorate is hereby constituted for affecting the Local Market survey's/ petty purchases at Lowest Market Rates to meet exigencies of this Directorate after observing all Codal formalities for the year 2024-25.

5. No	Designation	Remarks
1	Deputy Director (F&F), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
2.	Nodal Officer (e-Tendering), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
3.	Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
4.	Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member
5.	Section Officer (Supplies) Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu	Member

Further quorum of 04 members including Chairman shall be compulsory for Market Survey.

Sd/-

(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary), JKAS

Dated: - 04 - 202

Director.

Sheep Husbandry Department,

Jammu.

No: - DSHJ-SUPP/23/2022(2024-25)/ 404-08

Copy to the:-

1. Deputy Director (Feed & Fodder), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

2. Nodal Officer (E-Tendering) Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

Store Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.
Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

5. Section Officer (Supplies) Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammufor information & Compliance.

> Dr. Surinde Director (Central), pandry Department,